

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
2

3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30

L.D. 1859

(Filing No. H-502)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
111TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 681, L.D. 1859,
Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Charter of the Jackman
Sewer District to Clarify the Limit on Indebtedness
and to Clarify Certain Other Language in the
Charter."

Amend the bill by striking out all of the first 2
lines after the enacting clause (page 2, lines 24 and
25 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the follow-
ing:

'P&SL 1969, c. 88, §15, as amended by PL 1983, c.
404, §4, is further amended to read:'

Further amend the bill in section 15 by striking
out all of the 25th, 26th, 27th, 28th and 29th lines
(page 3, lines 10 to 14 in L.D.) and inserting in
their place the following:

'such terms and conditions as the trustees shall de-
termine, ~~provided, however, that the~~. The total out-
standing indebtedness of said the district shall at
no time exceed the sum of \$1,000,000, provided that
amounts temporarily borrowed by the district in an-
ticipation of'

Further amend the bill in section 15 in the 8th
line from the end by striking out the word "be" and
inserting in its place the word 'bear'

